Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Adopted at 7 Ill. Reg. 9170, effective June 22, 1983; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 17254; emergency amendment at 11 Ill. Reg. 2909, effective January 29, 1987, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 10671, effective June 14, 1988; emergency amendment at 14 Ill. Reg. 8714, effective May 15, 1990, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 15775, effective September 17, 1990; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 17595, effective November 9, 1992; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 6931, effective April 6, 1998; recodified Title of the Part at 39 Ill. Reg. 5903; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 7569, effective May 6, 2016; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 5637, effective May 3, 2019. 
